

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 924 OF 2005

RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU YADAV & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Vairagya Vardhan appearing for Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate is present before the court and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Matter is pending since October, 2004 no further time is required to be granted. However, it is requested by the counsel that there is several changes in the name of the counsel.

In view of the above fact, respondent may file counter affidavit before 11.5.2007 as a last chance. List the matter on 11.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

