

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 9 2 4 O F 2 0 0 5

RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU YADAV & ORS.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has failed to file Counter Affidavit
though sufficient time was granted, hence no further
time can be granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar